09-17-2002 102224063

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Holman; Richard Dunn; Jan Seppa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Internal Address:  Street Address: One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311 City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes INO	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat		
Execution Date: S (4-0-2)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10241138	and numbers attached? G. Vas. TVs	
	onal numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l	
mailed:  James M. Urzedowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed	
Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
James M. Urzedowski Signature Date		
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	, and downton.	
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered to be recorded to be recorded with required covered to be recorded	er sheet information to:	
1 Comm	er sheet information to: nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
/2002 WASFAW1 00000052 10241138	Box Assignments	
581 40.00 NP	Washington, D.C. 20231	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013281 FRAME: 0379** 

**RECORDED: 09/17/2002** 

## UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. S63.2-10409

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Thomas J. Holman; Richard Dunn; Jan Seppala residing at 5621 Thomas Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55410; 8819 Nevada Avenue No., Brooklyn Park, MN 55445; 8693 Rosewood Lane North, Maple Grove, MN 55369 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:			
CATHETER SUPPORT			
disclosed in my (our) application	for United States Letter Patent fil	ed:	
⊠ concurrently he □ on a	erewith nd assigned Serial No;	and	
I (we) hereby a 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, M said application above when known	innetonka, MN 55343-9185, to ins	of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite sert the filing date and application number of	
WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;			
assigns, the entire right, title and and all countries, to any and all L which may be granted thereon; ar	I, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and tra interest, legal and equitable, in and etters Patent, and to any and all D and the Commissioner of Patents an	and valuable consideration, the receipt of all nsfer unto Assignee, its successors, and I to said invention, to said application for any esign Letters Patent of any and all countries d Trademarks is hereby authorized and hich may be granted to said invention to	
Dated: 08.14.02	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Thomas J. Holman	
Dated: 8-14-02	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Richard Dunn	
Dated: 8-14-02	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	Jan Seppaia	

PATENT REEL: 013281 FRAME: 0380